

BID TABULATION
LINDSEY SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION – PHASE I
Village of Lindsey
August 15, 2017

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	United Survey, Inc.		Liquiforce Services (USA) Inc.		LAYNE Inliner, LLC		Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.		Insight Pipe Contracting	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8" SANITARY REHABILITATION WITH CIPP	636	FT	\$27.00	\$17,172.00	\$23.00	\$14,628.00	\$24.00	\$15,264.00	\$36.00	\$22,896.00	\$25.00	\$15,900.00
2	12" SANITARY REHABILITATION WITH CIPP	3076	FT	\$35.00	\$107,660.00	\$32.00	\$98,432.00	\$30.00	\$92,280.00	\$34.00	\$104,584.00	\$37.00	\$113,812.00
3	15" SANITARY REHABILITATION WITH CIPP	2579	FT	\$44.00	\$113,476.00	\$40.00	\$103,160.00	\$35.00	\$90,265.00	\$37.50	\$96,712.50	\$39.25	\$101,225.75
4	MINOR CLEANING & TV TO LOCATE TAPS	605	FT	\$2.00	\$1,210.00	\$1.00	\$605.00	\$3.00	\$1,815.00	\$3.50	\$2,117.50	\$3.15	\$1,905.75
5	HEAVY CLEANING & TV TO LOCATE TAPS	5686	FT	\$2.00	\$11,372.00	\$4.00	\$22,744.00	\$7.00	\$39,802.00	\$6.00	\$34,116.00	\$6.00	\$34,116.00
6	CUT BACK PROTRUDING TAPS PRIOR TO REHABILITATION	7	EA	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00
7	RE-ESTABLISHMENT OF ACTIVE LATERALS	77	EA	\$50.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$150.00	\$11,550.00	\$80.00	\$6,160.00	\$75.00	\$5,775.00
8	TESTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS AT 8" MAIN PIPE	11	EA	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$424.00	\$4,664.00	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
9	TESTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS AT 12" MAIN PIPE	61	EA	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$424.00	\$25,864.00	\$290.00	\$17,690.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00
10	TESTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS AT 15" MAIN PIPE	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$424.00	\$2,120.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
11	PACKER INJECTION GROUTING OF LATERAL CONNECTIONS AT 8" MAIN PIPE	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
12	PACKER INJECTION GROUTING OF LATERAL CONNECTIONS AT 12" MAIN PIPE	55	EA	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$16.50	\$907.50	\$260.00	\$14,300.00	\$15.00	\$825.00
13	PACKER INJECTION GROUTING OF LATERAL CONNECTIONS AT 15" MAIN PIPE	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$16.50	\$66.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$60.00
14	CHEMICAL GROUT FOR SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS	120	GAL	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
15	POST CONSTRUCTION TV INSPECTION OF REHABILITATED SEWERS	6291	FT	\$1.00	\$6,291.00	\$1.00	\$6,291.00	\$1.00	\$6,291.00	\$1.60	\$10,065.60	\$1.00	\$6,291.00
16	MANHOLE LINING	202.71	VER FT	\$235.00	\$47,636.85	\$270.25	\$54,782.38	\$265.00	\$53,718.15	\$275.00	\$55,745.25	\$247.00	\$50,069.37
17	CHEMICAL GROUT FOR MANHOLES	100	GAL	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$172.50	\$17,250.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$157.00	\$15,700.00
18	NEW SANITARY MANHOLE COMPLETE (CONTINGENCY)	10	VER FT	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$603.75	\$6,037.50	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$760.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,209.00	\$12,090.00
19	SURFACE PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,007.75	\$4,007.75	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,582.00	\$12,582.00
20	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	HEAVY CLEANING OF LATERAL JOINT CONNECTION TO THE MAINLINE SEWER	15	EA	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,894.00	\$28,410.00
23	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR IN UNPAVED AREA (CONTINGENCY)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,408.00	\$4,408.00
24	OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR IN PAVEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,260.00	\$14,260.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,244.00	\$6,244.00
	Total Amount Bid				\$364,037.85		\$406,672.63		\$420,861.65		\$443,886.85		\$447,303.87